PTC-1595		12-18-199	- 86	ICCT IIC	EPARTMENT O	F COMMEDCE
1.3 92					No. A62-17	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Hoporable	Commissioner of Pate	10091674	·1 :	original documents or	CODV thereof	
	eying party(ies):	2.		dress of receiving p		
TERRY L. ZWEIFEL				eywell Inc.		o t d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d
	12-10.	10	Internal Addre	ss: Honeywell P	aza,	s. 16
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	'		MN12-825	1	9/20
3. Nature of conv	eyance:					20
☑ Assignmen	t 🚨 Merger		Street Addres	s: P.O. Box 524	4	, -
☐ Security Ag	reement	of Name				
☐ Other			City: Minne	eapolis State:	MN ZIP:	55440
Execution Date:	December 8, 1998			s) & address(es) attached	i? □ Yes ⊠ No	
'.	nber(s) or patent number(s):	application, the execu	of 920 ution date of the ap	09/68 oplication is:	December	10, 1998
A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s)		B. Patent No	o. (s)		
	Ado	ditional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
	lress of party to whom correspounded:	pondence 6.	Total number of a	pplications and patent	s involved:	1
Name: JC	HN G. SHUDY, JR.					
Internal Addres	ss: Honeywell Inc.	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$4	40.00	
	Honeywell Plaza,		☐ Enclose	ed		
	MN12-8251			zed to be charged t	tc⊢deposit acc	ount
Street Address	s: P.O. Box 524	8.	Deposit accor	unt number:		
2 2 3 3 7 1 4 4 1 5 3 1			08-2727			
			00-2121			
City: Minne	apolis State: MN ZIF	P: <u>55440</u>				
MICAR BRINNS 00000	178 002727 09209168	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
1:5£1 40,60						
9. Statement and	signature.					
To the best of n	ny knowledge and belief, the t	foregoing informat	tion is true and	correct and any atta	ached copy is	a true copy
of the original d	ocument.	06	1 1/	/ 2 /2	-1./	
	N G. SHUDY, JR.	hofind	Mm	Sh- 1	110/98	
Name	of Person Signing	/	Signature /	-	/ Date)
		To	otal number of p	ages comprising co	over sheet:	1
Express Mail: El John G. Shudy,	M512494620US 12/10/98					
Terry L. Zweibe	l, Inventor					

ENCOUNTER REPORTING SYSTEM

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	TERRY L. ZWEIFEL	of	PHOENIX	,				
County of	MARICOPA	, and State of	ARIZON	4				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in AIRCRAFT TURBULENCE ENCOUNTER REPORTING SYSTEM, for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and								
Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;								
Now, therefore, for go which is hereby acknowledged and transfer unto the said Hone invention, said application and my rights under any and all in United States is a party, and I Patent to the above mentioned	eywell Inc., its successors and the Letters Patent, both foreign ternational conventions, treating do hereby authorize and requ	ansferred, and by assigns, my entire n and domestic, the ies and/or agreem uest the Commiss	these presents do he e right, title and inter- nat may or shall issue ents concerning pate	ereby sell, assign est in and to said to, including all of ents to which the				
I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.								
I do hereby covenant a writing or do any act whatsoev any time upon request, witho successors and assigns, execute and assigns, may deem necess necessary assistance in making of the United States, or any of result of such applications or applications or patents.	ut further or additional consi- e such additional writings and sary or desirable to perfect to application for and obtaining and all foreign countries on sa	ents, and that I or a ideration, but at a do such additiona the assignee's enjoriginal, divisional id invention, and	my executors or admithe expense of the sal acts as said assign oyment of this granual, reissued or extending enforcing any rightlings or transactions.	said assignee, its ee its successors it, and render all led Letters Patent its. occurring as a s involving such				
Date Alice	, 19 <i>J</i> H	20001		week!				
Date Muse i	, 19_/ 0	First Name Terry	Middle Initial L.	Last Name Zweifel				
State of ARIZONA								
County of MARICOP								
On this Standard day of DECEMBER, 1978, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in								
Terry L. Zweifel , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.								
Assign-S(Rev. 6/9	OFFICIAL SEAL FAYE CHAMBERS Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 3, 2002	Notary Public, State of A Ki My Commission	County 11) AK TONA n Expires MAY	1.°01A 5, 2002				

Express Mail: EM512494620US 12/10/98 John G. Shudy, Jr., Attorney Terry L. Zweibel, Inventor AIRCRAFT TURBULENCE ENCOUNTER REPORTING SYSTEM

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0996